Operating Instructions
SIRAX BT5700
Programmable transducer for heavy current variables
Camille Bauer Metrawatt AG
Aargauerstrasse 7
CH-5610 Wohlen/Switzerland
Tel: +41 56 618 21 11
Fax: +41 56 618 21 21

Label version RS485
(Article-Nr. 175 275)
ORDER CODE: 175134
SR No.: 15/11/0001
SIRAX BT5700
AUXILIARY: 100...250V AC/DC, 4VA
CLASS: 0.5
INPUT: 3PH. 440 V L - L, 5A/1A, 45...65Hz
CAT III 300V Max. V40.05
OPTION: RS485
!
Label version RS485
(Article-Nr. 175 134)
PM 1000284 000 02	 Device handbook SIRAX BT5700	 10/31
6.1 Operating the device
6.2 Setup Parameter Screen
SIRAX BT5700 can be configured and programmed at site for the following: PT Primary,
CT Primary, CT Secondary (5A or 1A) & three wire, three phase system or four wire,
three phase system. The front panel has two push buttons through which the User may
scroll through the available  measurement readings, reset the energy (Import/Export) Min/
Max (System Voltage & System Current) & configure the product.
Operation is performed by means of 2 keys:
2 keys “  UP” und “   DOWN” for navigation and for the selection of values.
UP KEY
DOWN
 KEY
Change password
(Section 7.1.1)
Enter password
(Section 7.1)
Energy OP
(Section 7.2.5)
CT SEC
(Section 7.2.4)
Set Energy
output
1: Wh
2: kWh
3: MWh
Applicable
to all Energy
NONE: No parameter
ALL: All parameters
ENERGY: Energy
MAX: Max values
MIN: Min values
Select any one option
using „DOWN“ key.
CT PRI
(Section 7.2.3)
PT PRI
(Section 7.2.2)
Set PT
Primary
Set CT
Primary
Set CT
Secondary
5A/1A
Sys Type
(Section 7.2.1)
Select
System
Type
3 - 3P 3W
4 - 3P 4W Enr rst
cnt
(Section 7.2.13)